## RESOLUTION NO. 22-77

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Sweetnen ON THE Loth DAY OF Louis , 1977.
A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING FRANCES HOYING AS ACTING CLERK OF COUNCIL IN THE PLACE OF MARILYN McLAUGHLIN DURING THE ABSENCE OF SAID MARILYN Mc LAUGHLIN FROM THE CITY.
WHEREAS, Marilyn McLaughlin is the duly appointed and acting Clerk of Council; and
WHEREAS, the said Marilyn McLaughlin will be absent from the City of Centerville and unavailable from June 18, 1977 through July 17, 1977; and
WHEREAS, it is anticipated that the duties of Clerk of Council will be required to be performed during said period; and
WHEREAS, this Council, by vote of the majority of its members, has determined that Frances Hoying is the proper person to serve as acting Clerk of Council;
NOW, THEREFORE,
The municipality of Centerville hereby resolves;
Section 1. That Frances Hoying is hereby appointed as acting Clerk of Council for the period commencing June 18, 1977 and ending July 17, 1977 and in such position she shall have the full power and authority to carry out all of the duties of Clerk of Council as specified by the Charter and Ordinances of this Municipality.
PASSED this into day of Jone, 1977.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Approved as to form, sanciotency with exist charter and the Council of the Charter and the Cha